REETECH INTERNATIONAL CARGO AND COURIER LIMITED

(Formerly Known As, "Reetech International Cargo And Courier Pvt Ltd.")

Regd. Office: Sai Kunj, Near Kalimata Mandir Road, Civil Lines, Raipur (C.G.) Pin-492001 CIN: L51100CT2008PLC020983, GSTIN: 22AAFCM8652E2ZK, PAN: AAFCM8652E

Email: info@reetechinternational.com, reetechinternational@gmail.com,

Phone No: 0771-4003800, www.reetechinternational.com

April 08, 2024

To,
The Secretary
Listing Compliance **BSE Limited,**P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 543617

Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the year ended on 31st March, 2024.

With reference to the captioned subject please find enclosed herewith a Compliance Certificate duly signed by both the Compliance officer of the Listed company and the authorized representative of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. Big share Services Private Limited, of the company for the year ended as on March 31, 2024, in terms of compliance under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on your records in terms of above-mentioned regulation.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Reetech International Cargo And Courier Ltd.

MAHEND Digitally signed by MAHENDRA AHUJA Date: 2024.04.08 14:50:56 +05'30' (Mahendra Ahuja)

Managing Director

Managing Director DIN: 00247075

REETECH INTERNATIONAL CARGO AND COURIER LIMITED

(Formerly Known As, "Reetech International Cargo And Courier Pvt. Ltd.")

Regd. Office: Sai Kunj, Near Kalimata Mandir Road, Civil Lines, Raipur (C.G.) Pin-492001 CIN: L51100CT2008PLC020983, GSTIN: 22AAFCM8652E2ZK, PAN: AAFCM8652E

 ${\bf Email: info@reetech international.com, reetech international@gmail.com,}$

Phone No: 0771-4003800, www.reetechinternational.com

Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015,.

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we here by certify that for the year ended March 31,2024, all activities in relation to share transfer facility of Reetech International Cargo and Courier Limited were maintained by Big share Services Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INEOMKO01015), the registrar and share transfer agent of Reetech International Cargo and Courier Limited.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Reetech International Cargo And Courier Ltd.

For Bigshare Services Private Ltd.

MAHEND Digitally signed by MAHENDRA AHUJA Date: 2024.04.08 13:09:24 +05'30'

(Mahendra Ahuja) Managing Director

DIN: 00247075

April 08, 2024 Raipur (Shruti Sharma)

Compliance Officer ACS69512

KRISHNA MOHAN DATE: 2024,04.08 NANDAM 13:36:19 +05'30'

VENKATA

(N V K Mohan)

Authorised Representative

Digitally signed by VENKATA KRISHNA

April 08, 2024 Mumbai